 - Page 1 -
This document is subject to change without notice.
S I L E N C E  &  S M A L L
Application
The JOHNSON CONTROL SMALL electric
damper actuator series have been developed
to operate small and medium air damper
in ventilation and air conditioning systems.

Control Wiring Diagrams
M9102-AGA-5S
Ordering Codes
Codes Descriptions
M9102-AGA-1S 2 Nm, AC 24 V with 1,2 PVC cable, Floating without Timeout
M9102-AGA-5S 2 Nm, AC 24 V with terminal block, Floating without Timeout
M9102-IGA-1S 2 Nm, AC 24 V with 1,2 PVC cable, ON/OFF and Floating with Timeout
M9102-IGA-5S 2 Nm, AC 24 V with terminal block, ON/OFF and Floating with Timeout
M9104-AGA-1S 4 Nm, AC 24 V with 1,2 PVC cable, Floating without Timeout
M9104-AGA-5S 4 Nm, AC 24 V with terminal block, Floating without Timeout
M9104-IGA-1S 4 Nm, AC 24 V with 1,2 PVC cable, ON/OFF and Floating with Timeout
M9104-IGA-5S 4 Nm, AC 24 V with terminal block, ON/OFF and Floating with Timeout
M9102-IGA-5S / M9104-IGA-5S
Floating
M9102-IGA-5S / M9104-IGA-5S
ON/OFF